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1. DATE 2. LOCATION

J—
>

O

21 December 1956 Mexico, Maine 0
3. DATE-TIME GROUP 4. TYPE OF OBSERVATION 2
Local _113_0:_18.00___ X EBround-Visual 0O Ground-Radar g
CMT D Air-Visval O Air-Intercept Radar 0

5. PHOTOS §. SOURCE 0
0 Yes l O

XNo Civilian o

7. LENGTH OF OBSERVATION
4 sec ngs duration
2 week ?n erva{ one
10. BRIEF SUMMARY OF SIGHTING 1

For a period of almost two weeks, a

bright glaring green obj descended o
source's property at an angle to
within a few feet of the ground.
Source alleges that obj left a four
inch mark across her children's swingl.
The sighting was submitted to U,S.
Senator Margaret Chase Smith, who,

in turn, forwarded the report to the
Secretary of the Air Force,

8. NUMBER OF OBJECTS | 9. COURSE

O

. COMMENTS

ATIC FORM 329 (REV 26 SEP 52)

X Other_Ha
0O Unknown

. CONCLUSIONS

Yas Balloon

Probably Balleon
Possibly Balloon

Was Aircraft
Probably Aircraft
Possibly Aircroft

Was Astronomical
Probolly Astronomical
Possibly Astronomical

-—

Insufficient Dato for E

B ade
valuation

Some indications of ball light-
ning are present; however, in

view of witness reliability and
investigative efforts, case is
considered hallucination,




COVER SHEET SUSPENSE |
: ' ‘

SUBJECT '

UFO Report Submitted by Member U.S. Senate to Secretary of Air Force

ROUTING

Irmitiak "IN" c
action, ¢y for actio

olummr to denote review prior to action. [Initial "OUT" column to denote review of completed
n; for coordination,)

COMMENT NO. -

COMMENTS (l'se reverse, if neceasary)

{ L 1 s ra,
Capt G.T.Gregoé:'yy/wm
- 69216

l. Reference subject UFO sighting submitted to this Center rer DD Forms 95,
coples attacheqd. .

2., The peculiar aspects surrounding this sighting; the fact that it has receive¢
the attention of these higher governmental bodies; and the possibility that the in-
cident may soon be brought to the attention of the press or public, dictate that at

least some preliminary investigation be-made.

3. Accordingly, request for investigation has been made.
AISS fleld units in the general vicinity of the UFO sighting in

|
/) |
2 Incls ‘ [ Vof/}/’ |
1. DD Form 95, 4 Jan 57 , ROBERT E, O'CONNOR |
2. ID Form 95, 14 Jan 57 ., .\ . ., Gl USKF é ;
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AFHO 5 MZY 58 0~85 Previous EoiITionNs oF THIS FORM MAY BE USED. GPO 908344
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e Lyt
“RUirrted Diates Densie
WASHINGTON, D, C,

This sounds like a fantastic story but it is true every word
of it, '

Last Friday nite the Friday before Christmas 1 was in my
kitciien putting up m:y husbands lunch, for the next day and | went
over to my kitcher sink to ringe out a bottle, when [ looked out my
kitchen window (I have 3 large windows, up wver the sink all along
in a row so [ have d very good veiw of the yard) [ saw a saucer shape
object about 3 ft in diameter., It was luminous (like those clocks
that glow in the dark) most beautiful shade of green that | have seen, /
[t was about 16 ft from the chid¥rens swings when | saw that bright
glowing saucer shape shaped like the cover on my Easy Spin Washing
Machine [t came down on an angle over the childrens swing (they are
metal type ones) must have been mmaybe 15 feet coming down on angle
got over the swings about 3 feet {rom the ground and the light
disappered | thought for sure that it was going to land, It might have
andd than took off rmmeuadiatly, The swings are about 75 ft from the
nouse, ‘That was my actuall seeing of one, They have them so perfect
that they can land tn your back yard, This wag a few minutes before
+oclock because 1ny clock is directly over the kitchen sink,

That wus my actual seeing of one, But we have pieced this
together, It was on a Friday nite and we believe it was 2 weeks it
could have been 3 weeks before this object appeared that | actually
saw., [ was washing dishes between 5, 3t and 6 uclock and my bay
who is 13 years old was wiping them, [ know it was Friday because he
wanted to go to the first show at the movies and we take him down and
get 1t when the movies get out, 1 want to add that we live about 2 milea
from towri, there are no street lights and open spaces on both sides
of the house the unly liuse near me is across the street, ‘This was
the conversation the boy and [ had while we were doing dishes,

j

Ma ma Amn 1 seeing things [ said no [ saw that too He said
what was that awtul flash ot light by the kitchen window | said 1 don't
know tut it almost blinded me it was so brillant, We believe that was
the first one dnc it came down over the house and when it got 30 many
feet near it the saucers thing lights up a brillant blinding light,
FPefore this came down over the house for about lU days we could not
keep @ picture on the 1.V, Set it kept rolling over and over, PFinally
I calied the repair man he said I can't tind anything wrong but 1
think you need a new picture tube. BRut that has been about 6 weeks
ago and the T, V, is purtect and has nothing wrong witn it, We think
at least my hustand does that these come down gtraight and when
they come maybe [0 feet from any object they light up that brillant
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January 2, 1957

Honorable Alien W, Dulles

Director, Central Intelligence Agency
2430 E Street

Washington 25, D, C,

Dear M, Dulles:

The enclosed letter from Mrs,

W Mexico, Maimne, 18 gself -

explanatory and for your attention,

Sincerely yours, :

/

- -

Marg t Chase Smith, U.S, 5.

Eanclosure }.

MR LR Lk s 5 e (b 0] -
L ARG <) "W, 1.5 11 Aok ‘ [T, aw . 3
SO AROF T S R ST Ll cits ot it e sk e L Bt e T



Vlnifed Diates Henale
WASHINGTON, D. C.

4.

intervals, It might take that long for them (0 ¢QINE down from where
ever they are heing launched, It 1s our opinion that you will not

see them unless they get winthin a certan number of feet {rom some
ol ject, Is there something SO many mites up dJdirectly over my house
and land that they are being launched trom.,

|
shade of green that I saw. Notice the time it seems to pe 2 week |
|
|

Whether there is any sound from them [ don't Know but 1
do no this. About 6 weeks ago my dog at nite hetween Hoand 9 oclock
sat on my steps and burked for aboul 15 minutes fact is | thought ,
come nne was around so I have 2 flood lights on the sides of my
house | turnea themm on but could see nothing ar.g left them on for about
i | half houar tlunking some ane might be around. When some one comes
a2 ap or down the road he goes out after then: He is a watch dog but he
didn't leave the steps just barked 1 amm wondering if he heard the
soun:d of one because a dogs hearing 18 0 g0,

| have reported this in to the local Civilian Defense but
they will send it into Augusta they said there wasg a comet in the areu
There was no comet in my side yard not 3 feet from the ground or
SEke ‘here would be a e in the ground, Will some one please helieve me
Sne may reappear at that 2 week or possibly 3 week interval This 18
valtabie nformation for vur goverment, 1 am not seeing things nor
R arn | day dreamig, 1 am a basy mother with 3 children and 8 6 room
‘..*';..- house to tase care of, [ have no tizne to be makihg up stories or day
i

/s/ Mrs. il

Backingdom Rd.
Mexico Maine

We live about 2 miles frowmn town, 1 wrote this letter yesterday after-

roon and did not vet the chance to mail it and [ noticed on the children's

swing that there i€ a cream colored mark about 4 inches acrogs per-

fectly even, It is on the bar omn top of the swing and the rest of the

v ar 18 its originaliy red color, YWe 4o ot dare to touch it begcause 1t

may prove of some value, We Lelieve it touch the swing when it went il
ovelt 1t, l
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~ MEMO ROUTING SLIP CONCURRENCES, OR Statiin’ ArrROVALS
; NAME OR TIT\X INITIALS CIRCULATE
AFOIN Att: Col Green Rm 4A-932 |
ORGANIZATION AND LOCATION DATE "COORDINATION
2 {417 AR e
= W
s 7 = ECESSAR
ACTION
4

REMARKS

attached is

nished to the Alr Force by i ,
Smith.

Xtra copy of report by Mrs. “’ |
da attached for use in refe i

rring to ATIC in

AP o

FROM-NAME OR TITLE ’.’p’ ¢ 44, N (AL
ROBERT D, WILSON, I.iaison Representative | 4 Jan 5T |

ORGANIZATION AND LOCATION TELEPHONE

M & O Branch, SAFTI,-1 75641,

FORM T~ Replaces DA AGO Form 895, 1 A 48, and AFH 16-48487—4¢ aPo
DD 1FEB 5 90 Farm 12, 10 Nov 47, which mqb‘;ruud.m Q "
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Themik you for your referral of the letter from iirs.
el hn £ texico, lRine, coucerning tie asizating
¢¥ on waidogtiflied Dying JbRet.

% copy of iire ummmmmmm |
e ssotion off Aly Axve ¥3 baving eapoasitility Conrd ;
fap this avgman, Where it will %@ ogeriy ewliisted. APOVE i)
Shodd adddtionnl lafoowmticn Do Jtund acceseary, diywcs SATMA
;Mﬁmu ey with 3. rt-ma 3A73 Tlle
C?¥ OF 216
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A0 —

*m:mmmmam3ams7v/m - Sincevely yours,

7 Jan. Case beld in 1%0. 4,0 called Col Caven, WI
AFOIN, 2»710G2, n 3 Jan & discussed the ATARD
handiing of the cmos. It vas decided 20 Nure t

nish the Sen w/an acinowledpmnt & spprecistion  (giomed) Donald A. Juaries Staytack
oL the report & to D[rndsh the report to AMQIT Vo R

T/evalumtion. Col Green cooxdinated iz this line
oL action. Bloal Lty prep & Hwded & Jan 57.

Sen Zmith |
aith :

e i e
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8 January 1957
Honorable Margaret Chase Smith
United States Senate
Washington 25, D, C,
Dear Senator Smith:
; Thank you for your letter of 2 January 1957,
enclosing a letter from Mr of Mexico,
1 Maine, ;
We will see to it that this letter is forwarded to
the proper authorities for action, '
With kindest regards,
5 Sincerely,
/s/ Allen W, Dulles
] Director

B e e o - Umw*mj“EWhT*lwﬁ'}qﬂF‘ il




A FOR OFFICIAL USE CALY

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

11 JAN 1857

MEMORANDUM F(R THE DIRECT(R OF INTELLIGENCE, H(S,, U.,S., AIR FORCE
Attention: AFOIN~1X (Colonel Charles E, Taylor)

SUBJECT:

Transmittal of Correspondence pertaining to Reported
Citing of an Unidentified Flying Object

l, The attached correspondence is forwarded for such action as
deemed appropriate,

2o If an investigation is conducted as a result of this corres=-

pondence, it is requested that the Central Intelligence Agency be
furnished a copy of the resulting report,

FOR THE ASSISTANT DIRECTC(R, CENTRAL REFERENCE:

1

"i“:,ﬂ

HARRIE AN JAMES
Chief, Liaison\Division
Central Reference

Encl: Correspondence

s 5

s S - A —
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AFOIN-1X1/Col Taylor/meg/56240 ;
3 l

FMORANIUM FOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR, AFOIN-Y4

lll%oz-w

AFOIN-4X2b .
|~ SUBJECT: Transmittal of Correspondence Pertaining to Reported Citing
Pl of an Unidentified Flying Object
(B

Forwarded for your information and necessary action. You may de-
3ire to make an interim reply to Senator Smith on this subject.

- - r P T e . e e - I . =

i

| v .
-4

1Ll 1fnecl /s/ CHARLES E. TAYLORZ
[ AFOIN-axa Memo to 1X1, D/I, Colonel, USAF

L [T [pta 1l Jan 57, fr AFOIN-1X1

AFOIN-2A TA, subj as above,

R fcimann e

: \)

.
o . - S
1y T E B e
i i d
-

o

il

i
) #
r

AFOIN-4B

/1 /9 £

MEMD BR, 2 B0 JAN 5]

j__f

A AFOIN-4C

al g

T
‘Il
'
t
é
- .‘
M
o
‘
7
L3
Fl

_ o

3 ‘--_:___ i I+'H':
' " p
. - .
-

B Lk @R EAE
T
(U OFF fon AF- Areieisss_gp sy g3 )

| 28/1/57 ettt |

| <
ATIC FORM 144 (REV 20 FEB 56) ROUTING AND COORDINATION SHEET AF-WP-O-29 MAR 56 2%

< .

l:
o
Y
I

|
|
|

a~
-



AFOIN-4X2b

)
. B it
. Q:lslgl-ﬂ:%\
- o ‘ —OFFICE G¥3&
[T zFoIN4_ | 4EM/Capt G.T. Gregory/wm
| s . |
: "— o
: i \\
' |___AFOIN-4X2b

:

LE
'

3JECT: Request for Preliminary Investigation - UFO Report Sub-

AFOIN-4X2c¢ mitted Through U.S. Senate and Secretary of Air Force
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Commandey

46024 Air Intelligence Service Squadron (ADC)
Ent Alr Force Base

Colorado Springs, Colorado - | |

l. Attached herewith are copies of a UFO sighting submitted by
e U.S, Senator from Maine, Mrs., Margaret Chase Smith to the 0ffice
? the Secretary of the Air Foxce. -

AFOIN-4X3

AFOIN-4X4.

AFOIN-4A

;;j e 2, Inasmch as this sighting has some pecullar aspects surrounding
i e T t, and has received the attention of these high governmental bodies,
__AFOIN-4B _ dequest that a reliminary investigation ba inlitiated and the results

| | = rade kmown to this Center. The posgibility also exists that this in-

"'l | = dident may soon be brougnt 10 the attention of the mress or public.

. [ | Uonsequenily, some usabls data upon which to form some valid conclusions
4 -_'- be obtained at the earliest practicadble date.

3. Our location chart of 46024 AISS field units indicate that L

Ll there are two flights, 3-B and 3-0, in the general vicini
el > . » - [ de
-- *de ].“.tm.
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AFOIN-4X2b

l“r.

Report Submitted by Member U.S. Senate to Secretaxry of Alr Force

e |

-
w
-

AFOIN-4X4

AFOIN-4A

AFOIN-4B

22 Janvary 1957
1

liiii
%

=

§

AFOIN-4C

Capt G.T.Gregory/wm
i };" 69216

\
evence subject UFO sighting submitted to this Center per DD Foxms 95,

2d, \

|

0

¢

?
o

oy

AFOIN-4D | |
'Ihe peculiar aspects surrounding this sighting; the fact that it has received
on of these higher governmental bodiles; and the possibility that the in-
soon be brought to the attention of the presa or public, dictate that at
prellminary investigation be made. B

| , _
ccoydingly, request for investigation has been made. There are | two 46024
units in the general vicinity of the UFO sighting in Maine.
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ROBERT E. O’'CONNOR
Q;%ain, USAF
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hBh/ Capt G.7T. Gregory/m

65216

Contral Intelligence Agency

A Me U™
&t, RN,

Centlemen;

ascordance with your request of 1l January 1957.

Attached Aly Intelligence Informaticn Report is forwarded in

Also attached for yowr background and information are coples

of pertinent correspondence, including a report of the incident,

brought to your attention by Senator Smith of Maine.

Sincerely,

3 Incls

10 AIIR, Wl'm’ ﬁtd
19 Fed 57 (T57-9593-1)
2, Cy of ltr £r CIA w/incls

- Wﬂ,«w"

1¢ Inclosure No. ........= R IORIE is withdrawyn (ot
not attached), the classiiication of this correspondence

will be cancelled in accordance with . AFR 205-1

I57-5593-A
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/ fEEROVED T JUNE 1243

(CLASTIFICATION)

AIR INTELLIGENCE INFORMATION REPORT

; RESOAT NO.
| 3G-UFOB=1-57 l PART ONB

| Flizht 3—G!m.4602d AISS (ADC) | | PAGE 2 OF 5 PAGES

I i s —— . -
e —— e R e A S S . S S . = —_—

I. SOURCE: aeuryiiapuuunE: |
Address: WG, Maine (HTZQ 2734)
Age: L4l

Occupation: Housewife

l FROM (LAprricy)

Bducation: High School

>

Qualifications: None /"’w Prrs AT e L R

II. RELIARILITY: As an observer and judge of time, distance and size,
SOURCE was considered completely unreliabdble. |

III. SOURCE's DESCRIPTION OF SIGHTING: On 21 December 1956, at 2103 hours,
EST, SOURCE was rinsing out _ﬁ_a_.____bot_t)jp at her kitchen sink. She looked up and sawy
a "Midzet Flying Saucer, @Tgneﬂgjpowerod, on a reconnalssance flight to see what
they can pick up". It was round, the size of a "washine machine cover" held at
arms lenzth, and was "green that shade 1 have never seen before'. There was only
one of the objects and it had no tail, trail, exhaust or sound. However, SOURCE's
dog barked occasionally at night while outside the house, and SOURCE believed that
the dog could hear sounds from the "saucers” that human ears could not detect. The
dog did not bark at thils occasion because it was in the living room. SOURCE knew
nothing about the terms angle of elevation or azimuth, but stated that "Saucer®
wag first noticed about ten feet in the air and about fifty feet from her childrent's
metal swing. It moved steadily towards the swing and upon arriving at the top bar
the "saucer" disappeared at once. (See Sketch, Incl #1, Part Two). SOURCE could
not estimate the speed of the object, but believed it was 25 feet away from her
and she saw it for \?_fﬁa;condn. S__Q;UBCE used no optical a2ids during the sizhting,
but was looking thro er-kitchen windows. ' It was nizht and dark outside, but
SOTRCE, when auestioned concerning the existing weather condition, stars or moon,
would only state that she "wasn't looking at the stars or moon", and had no idea
what the weather was like. When asked if she could give a better description of
what she saw, she stated that it was definitely a "flying saucer® and that "something
has to be transparent on it in order to see the bright green light but it can't

all be, because you would see it coming down'.

SOTRCE stated that abont two weeks prior to this sighting she and her
thirtean vear old son noticed a flash of 1izht throuzh the same kitchen windows.
Avproximataly two weseks subsequant to this sizatiny SOURCE saw A flasn of liznatb
through the rear porch windows. Both flashes wers seen at nizht. SCURCE claimed
that these flashes came from "flying saucers" that did not come down to earth.,
When Questioned concerning her unshakeable belief that flyinz sauncers are real
and come from outer space, SOURCE stated that she had read a Major XEHOE'!s book
on flying saucers about three years ago. She felt the saucers were sent to earth
to plek up samples such as "branches from trees”". Furthar, she felt no danger,
out baliaved 1t her vatriotic dudy to report nar sizhtinza bafors thae "aaucars’
start landlng in the citiias,

SOURCE claimed that a whitish substance remained on the children's
swing where the saucer disappeared.,
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(LEA lv E BLANK)

SUBJECT

FROM (Ageney)

AREA REPORTED ON
MEXICQ, MAINB, USA .| ¥light 3-0, 4602d AISS (ADC) =
2 EVALUATION

DATE OF REPOR DATE OF INFORMATION

BOSWMD BB v e e 0 21 Dee 86 L

PREPARED BY m; SOURCE

JOHN P. VINIK, Major, Usa» | .w______

REFERENCES ((onirol number, directive, previous report, de., as applicadle)

~ Itr, AFOIN LRl w/l Incl, dated 25 Jan 57, AFR 200-2

e " S . = i A ———
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SUMMARY -tb.nm concie summary of report. ise significance in final one-senlence parupupl List inclosures ot lower Left. Begin text of report on AF i-orm l1|8—~Part 11.)

I. CONTENTS:

PARP ONB: Description of Sighting by SiNNSNENINNINENENS; housevife,

Box 266, MEXICO, MAINE, (BIBEQ 2734).

PART TwWO: Supplementary Investigative Efforts.

PART THREH: Comments of Preparing Officer.

I1I. SUMMARY: The SOURCE in this case i3 a firm believer in "Flying Saucers®.

The sighting was prodadbly caused by auto headlights or hunter's spotlights being
reflected by the many windows In SOURCE!'s residence. |

11I. INVESPTICATOR: MAJOR CARTER O. COOPER, AO794382 ——

7
% (ﬂ/f. )‘V%
/JORN P. VINIK

Major, USAF
Officer in Charge

APPROVEDs

bl

Colonel, USAF
Commander

1 s (See Individual Part)

é-D{)ZD J.leb { 1.1531“86
Bocument Log 7 5" 7- g4/ 4

-

DISTRIBUTION BY CRIGINATOR

Original to D/I, HEDUSAF Copy to D/I, 32nd Air Div (DEF)
\/&opy to Comdr, ATIC Copy to OIC, Flight 3-G
Cow to Comdr h602d ATSS
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AIR INTELLIGENCE INFORMATION REPORT

FROM (lyency) | RELPORT NO,

' | 3G-UFOB-1~57 ’ PART TWO
Flight 3-G, h60?d AISS ‘ PAGE 3 oF 5 PACES
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SUFPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATIVE EFFORTS

l. Information received from the U,S, Veather Bureau, AUGUSTA, NMAINE,
revealed that the weather was clear, no storms in the area, some ground fog in
low areas, temperature 49 degrees F., dewpoint L5 degrees F., surface wind
South at 6 MPH,

?es Captain MATHERS, PRESQUE ISLE AFB Weather Officer, stated that the
possibility of marsh gas in & mountainous region such as lMexico, Maine, was

extremely remote., Iurther, existing weather conditions at the time of sighting
were unfavorable for ST. EIMO's fire. |

3. On 4 Fevruary 1957, Mr MESENNNP Cchief of Police, Mexico, Maine,

was contacted in his office and gave the following information in substance:

He had been called to the home of Mrs‘ in regard to her sighting
of what she described as a flying saucer., She was very nervous and very certain
that she had seen an object from outer space. Upon being told that the saucer
had touched the children's metal swing in Mrs Jjjjli§s yard, the chief investigated
and found that the mark supposedly left by the saucer was the remains of a manu-
facturer's decal on the top horizontal bar of the swing. NMroWlll @ could not
recall a decal being there., However, when shown a neighbor's swing of the same
type showing a decal in the exact same spot, she admitted there could have been
a decal on her swing. But she insisted that the flying saucer had ripped the
decal from her swing leaving behind the pasty residue normally left when a decal
is torn away. No one else in the area has seen such phenomena nor had anyone

reported any unusual lights,

Mr -statod that almost every night deer poachers used spot lights
in the hills around the Perry residence. Chief . accompanied this investigator
to SOURCE's residence and was present during the interview. |

L. The WWW residence was an old type farmhouse with large glass-enclosed
porches and many windows. . (See sketch), The front porch jutted out adjacent to
the kitchen windows through which the sighting was made. BACKINGDCM ROAD wound
up from the town of Mexico past thehh house and on over the mountain pass to
the North. The distance from the kitchen windows to the children's swing was
fifty feet.. The "mark" left on the swing was perfectly rectangular in shape and
was undoubtedly the remains of some type of decal. The top bar was painted red
and when some of the residue at the aspot waa gscraped away, r2d paint showed

beneath,

1 Incl
Sketch, Scene of Sighting
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CCMMENTS CF PREPARING OFFICER:

l, In the opinion of the Preparing Officer, this sighting was probably
caused by either auto headlights or hunters spotlights reflecting from the
many glass windows and doors in-.the Perry residence., It is probable that the

other "flashes" seen by SOURCE were caused by such reflections,

2, SCURCE was very distaught and so very firmly convinced that she was
; being visited by "flying saucers", it was extremely difficult to question her.
However, since the sighting was of such short duration, appearing at one
moment and disappearing the next, and the light moved almost horizontally along
her path of vision, it had all the actions of a reflection. Whatever SOURCE
saw was between her and the hillside some seventy five feet away at eye level,

;‘ JOHN P VINIK
: Ma jor USAF
e Officer in Charge

COMMENTS CF APPROVING OFFICER:

_j Concur with Comments of the H‘eparing Officer that this sighting was
._ probably caused by light reflections.

JOHN W,
/ V4 Colonel, IEAF
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